
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 125
Funding Year is or 2023

Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Century Community Charter
School (16074792) CA 2399059186 BM Funded

MR1:FRN
2399059186 in the
total annual
amount of
$7,124.45 with
service provider...

$2,018.60 $2,018.60

Cablevision
Lightpath NJ
LLC
(143013604)

Leaguers Early Childhood
Development Center
(16050407)

NJ 2399036016 IA Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested were
reduced from
$488,064.00 to
$456,888.00 to
remove...

$411,199.20 $411,199.20

City of Palm
Coast
(143034138)

Flagler County School
District (127572) FL 2399015766 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$277,920.00 $277,920.00

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399057354 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$93,835.85 to
$64,695.47 ...

$25,878.19 $25,878.19



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

E2 Services, Inc.
(143025045)

Chicago Heights Sch Dist
170 (135509) IL 2399052492 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item 003
was modified from
Cabl...

$214,114.22 $214,114.22

Essential
Network
Technologies,
LLC
(143040853)

Bowling Green Sch District
R 1 (136939) MO 2399023449 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$53,653.29 $0.00

Everyday Data,
Inc. (143031036)

Academia Cristo Rey
(159118) PR 2399038150 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399038150.006
was modifie...

$874.78 $874.78

GovConnection,
Inc. (143026005)

Cherry Creek Academy
(93439) CO 2399025056 IC Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$33,670.85 to
$25,402.81 ...

$4,513.91 $4,513.91

KGB
Communications,
LLC
(143033227)

St Augustine Catholic High
School (231279) AZ 2399056603 MB Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
reduced from
$6,600.00 to
$3,000.00 ba...

$3,960.00 $3,960.00

Next Generation
Technologies
(143035408)

North Iowa Community Sch
Dist (131993) IA 2399054267 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$4,081.00 $0.00



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Next Generation
Technologies
(143035408)

North Iowa Community Sch
Dist (131993) IA 2399054335 IC Not

Funded

MR1: The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$6132.00 to
$$353.72 to ...

$4,292.40 $0.00

Next Generation
Technologies
(143035408)

North Iowa Community Sch
Dist (131993) IA 2399055140 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$13,641.20 $0.00

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Ottumwa Comm School
District (132605) IA 2399041144 IC Funded

MR1: The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$24,425.00 to
$19,775.0...

$15,820.00 $15,820.00

SHI
International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Ottumwa Comm School
District (132605) IA 2399041191 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP
percentage for
BEN 17005227-
Pickwick E...

$256.00 $256.00

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County School
District (127681) FL 2399014749 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The attribute
sub-type for
BEN(s) 17033328 -
H...

$139,792.00 $139,792.00

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399057836 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399057836.006
was modified from
Conne...

$66,225.26 $66,225.26



Service
Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Moore Public Schools
(139842) OK 2399021400 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, H...

$1,341,593.40 $1,341,593.40

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Moore Public Schools
(139842) OK 2399021407 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:RAL change
implemented on
your FCC Form
471, H...

$937,377.00 $937,377.00

Veeya, LLC
(143034389)

Great Hearts America-Texas
(16082474) TX 2399043779 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$122,942.00 to
$120,212.0...

$61,471.00 $0.00

Veeya, LLC
(143034389)

Great Hearts America-Texas
(16082474) TX 2399043835 MB Not

Funded

MR1:The amount
of the funding
request was
changed from
$40,080.00 to
$34,320.00 ...

$20,040.00 $0.00

Verizon Online
LLC
(143026397)

Srces St Louise De Marillac
School (16880) PA 2399037790 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,291.20 $1,291.20

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, September 17th, 2025 at 08:22 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

